

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201487901

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201487901

GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, 2014

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/28/14 to vendor COLLINSON, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$ 341,518.02	99.0149%	100.0000%
1	COLLINSON, INC., 1773 POTTSTOWN PIKE, GLENMOORE, PA, 19343				\$ 344,915.71	100.0000%	100.9949%
2	ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC., 1 LINDA LANE STE D, VINCENTOWN, NJ, 08088				\$ 407,479.15	118.1388%	119.3141%
3	L S LEE, INC., 152 SOUTH SUMNER STREET, YORK, PA, 17404-5451				\$ 465,630.52	134.9984%	136.3414%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Category 0001							
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	174.000 CY	30.00000	5220.00	56.00000	9744.00	45.00000	7830.00
0020 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	50.000 CY	50.00000	2500.00	120.00000	6000.00	75.00000	3750.00
0030 211002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)	6093.750 LF	2.00000	12187.50	1.25000	7617.19	2.50000	15234.38
0040 302005	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	92.000 TON	60.00000	5520.00	85.00000	7820.00	45.00000	4140.00
0050 401800	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	284.000 TON	150.00000	42600.00	164.00000	46576.00	145.00000	41180.00
0060 720005	STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT	200.000 LF	10.00000	2000.00	7.00000	1400.00	10.00000	2000.00
0070 720007	GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS	50.000 EACH	40.00000	2000.00	58.00000	2900.00	45.00000	2250.00
0080 720010	TREATED WOOD BLOCK	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1000.00	15.00000	750.00
0090 720041	REFLECTORIZED WASHERS	50.000 EACH	5.00000	250.00	7.00000	350.00	6.50000	325.00
0100 720043	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-27	200.000 LF	20.00000	4000.00	18.00000	3600.00	21.75000	4350.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COLLINSON INC		ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 720050	5123.000 LF GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31		20.00000	102460.00	19.00000	97337.00	21.75000	111425.25
0120 720051	250.000 LF GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 2-31		25.00000	6250.00	30.00000	7500.00	25.75000	6437.50
0130 720052	200.000 LF GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 3-31		30.00000	6000.00	27.00000	5400.00	22.75000	4550.00
0140 720055	50.000 LF CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION		30.00000	1500.00	29.00000	1450.00	24.75000	1237.50
0150 720585	15.000 EACH GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31		2000.00000	30000.00	2540.00000	38100.00	3350.00000	50250.00
0160 720586	8.000 EACH GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 2-31		2000.00000	16000.00	2430.00000	19440.00	2550.00000	20400.00
0170 720591	LUMP END ANCHORAGE REPAIR		800.00000	800.00	693.00000	693.00	650.00000	650.00
0180 720595	3.000 EACH GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 1, LEVEL I REPAIR		1200.00000	3600.00	1250.00000	3750.00	1275.00000	3825.00
0190 720596	3.000 EACH GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 1, LEVEL II REPAIR		1400.00000	4200.00	1500.00000	4500.00	1375.00000	4125.00
0200 720597	3.000 EACH GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 2, LEVEL I REPAIR		1200.00000	3600.00	1250.00000	3750.00	1550.00000	4650.00
0210 720598	3.000 EACH GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 2, LEVEL II REPAIR		1400.00000	4200.00	1500.00000	4500.00	1650.00000	4950.00
0220 720603	100.000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET GALVANIZED STEEL POST AND OFFSET BLOCK		20.00000	2000.00	55.00000	5500.00	30.00000	3000.00
0230 725001	8.000 EACH GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TYPE 31)		1800.00000	14400.00	420.00000	3360.00	695.00000	5560.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COLLINSON INC		ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 725002	8.000 EACH	1800.00000	14400.00	2100.00000	16800.00	1975.00000	15800.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION,							
APPROACH TYPE 1-31							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COLLINSON INC		ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 725503	LUMP		900.00000	900.00	3259.00000	3259.00	3545.00000	3545.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION								
(APPROACH TYPE) REPAIR								
0260 726001	12.000	EACH	850.00000	10200.00	800.00000	9600.00	875.00000	10500.00
END ANCHORAGE 31								
0270 743003	13.000	EADY	20.00000	260.00	70.00000	910.00	35.00000	455.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0280 743010	31.000	EADY	200.00000	6200.00	200.00000	6200.00	500.00000	15500.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0290 743024	350.000	EADY	5.00000	1750.00	6.00000	2100.00	5.00000	1750.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0300 743052	134.000	HOUR	46.94000	6289.96	46.94000	6289.96	46.94000	6289.96
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0310 743064	26.000	HOUR	68.06000	1769.56	68.06000	1769.56	68.06000	1769.56
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0320 763000	LUMP		15461.00000	15461.00	5700.00000	5700.00	24000.00000	24000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0330 763615	5.000	EACH	2500.00000	12500.00	2000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	25000.00
JOB ORDER MOBILIZATION, SOUTH DISTRICT								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	341,518.02	\$	344,915.71	\$	407,479.15
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	341,518.02	\$	344,915.71	\$	407,479.15
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)			()			()
		L S LEE INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	174.000 CY	92.50000	16095.00				
0020 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	50.000 CY	98.00000	4900.00				
0030 211002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)	6093.750 LF	4.00000	24375.00				
0040 302005	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	92.000 TON	150.00000	13800.00				
0050 401800	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	284.000 TON	250.00000	71000.00				
0060 720005	STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT	200.000 LF	19.00000	3800.00				
0070 720007	GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS	50.000 EACH	80.00000	4000.00				
0080 720010	TREATED WOOD BLOCK	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1250.00				
0090 720041	REFLECTORIZED WASHERS	50.000 EACH	15.00000	750.00				
0100 720043	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-27	200.000 LF	22.00000	4400.00				
0110 720050	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	5123.000 LF	27.00000	138321.00				
0120 720051	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 2-31	250.000 LF	31.00000	7750.00				
0130 720052	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 3-31	200.000 LF	35.00000	7000.00				
0140 720055	CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	50.000 LF	39.50000	1975.00				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

=====		=====		=====		=====	
		(3)		()		()	
		L S LEE INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							

0150 720585	15.000 EACH	2800.00000	42000.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,							
TYPE 1-31							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)	()	()
		L S LEE INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
0160 720586	8.000 EACH	2500.00000	20000.00	
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2-31				
0170 720591	LUMP	800.00000	800.00	
END ANCHORAGE REPAIR				
0180 720595	3.000 EACH	1500.00000	4500.00	
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1, LEVEL I REPAIR				
0190 720596	3.000 EACH	2200.00000	6600.00	
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1, LEVEL II REPAIR				
0200 720597	3.000 EACH	1250.00000	3750.00	
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2, LEVEL I REPAIR				
0210 720598	3.000 EACH	2000.00000	6000.00	
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2, LEVEL II REPAIR				
0220 720603	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1000.00	
REMOVE AND RESET GALVANIZED STEEL POST AND OFFSET BLOCK				
0230 725001	8.000 EACH	700.00000	5600.00	
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TYPE 31)				
0240 725002	8.000 EACH	2600.00000	20800.00	
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31				
0250 725503	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (APPROACH TYPE) REPAIR				
0260 726001	12.000 EACH	865.00000	10380.00	
END ANCHORAGE 31				
0270 743003	13.000 EADY	25.00000	325.00	
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C				
0280 743010	31.000 EADY	150.00000	4650.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II				
0290 743024	350.000 EADY	5.00000	1750.00	
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/28/14

PAGE : 004 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, SOUTH, OPEN END, 2014

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201487901.02

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/11/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(3)	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			L S LEE INC		
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0300 743052	134.000	HOUR	46.94000	6289.96	
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE					
0310 743064	26.000	HOUR	68.06000	1769.56	
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME					
0320 763000		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	
INITIAL EXPENSE					
0330 763615	5.000	EACH	2400.00000	12000.00	
JOB ORDER MOBILIZATION, SOUTH DISTRICT					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	465,630.52	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	465,630.52	\$ 0.00
DBE GOALS				%	%